

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4999 of 2016

=====

PARTHESH KANTIBHAI JOSHI....Petitioner(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 2....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR.ADITYA J PANDYA, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GP/PP for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J.B.PARDIWALA**

Date : 31/03/2016

ORAL ORDER

Let notice be issued to the respondents, returnable on 5th May, 2016.

In the meantime, no recovery.

Direct service is permitted.

(J.B.PARDIWALA, J.)

Vahid